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BANKING FOR TIHOMAS E. SEVERSON:

BANK:

ADDRESS:

OFFICER:
TELEPHONE NO,
ABA NUMBER:
ACCQUNT NUMBER:

BANK OF AMERICA
GILROY BRANCH 0011
P.0O. BOX 97

GILROY, CALIF 95021
RICH DAVIS

408 848 8700
121000358

00119 09496
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HYILL/PB5/430931

DATE: APRIL 30, 1993

NG CORP FAX NO,; 317-783-1216

Q%)

“41

WE kgl ! wUONG DY GRENIZED (NDER THE LAWS OF THE ISLE OF
MidN, DO A | SRR AITH FULL LEGAL ~ND CORPORATE RESPONSIBILITY,
THeT  Nebs PENSLTY b :'L?{u Hi¥,  WE ARE PRINCIPALS OR AUTHORIZED AGENTS
N OTHIS TRENSADT I medl Teed OLEAN, CLEAR FUNDS GF NON CRIMINAL QRIGIN,
LHEE AU ‘19' JTOAND TS BT S RTiaDE FOR THE DURATION OF THE VALIDITY
OF  THIR ool T s e FLTI CRODELAY,  FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE
FObb o e ﬁt-BtNluR: INGTRIBENTS

HEEE Bieledll Eadk CUARANTEES (PBGS)

Ly WNCTED BTE7FS DOLLARS

ML T FIFY ?H«‘FE&M BANKS WITH NORMAL EXCLUS? wo

D a0 HALF PERCENT

¥ Feal 1ty 2 EORS AND ONE (1) DAY

ART N 1857 SESTONED

g 3 PoRie RILLAVGR USD ($5,000,000,000) WITH ROLL~

rE e Pl v P00 OF FACE AaMOUNT

e Ot ingn: Tisd o ReD MOLUIGY USD (825,000,000)

ORET YRANOEE FilE HUNDRED MILLION USD

SUBSES JER T RVTR P HDEED MILLION PER DAY DR ~8 Al

MODT DF FUR{HASE : SIGHT DRAFT OR SWIFT WIRE

PROCEDLRES

P TLE Sk DR by G DISCLOBURE, (THIS DOCUMENT:

LER wn SOV AEA LETTER OF INTENT WITH RUAD/CONTRACT WITH

5k, EV gy v, B, nh SUCEPTS,  TIONS, AND RETURNS RUAD/CONTRACT WITH
ArREEE LMD Tirt: BOR O FPRETY TRANCRE.

3, THE ML SUCRS AN SE L BINDOE TIME, SELLER SHALL CAUSE HIS BAkK
To TRamr T, Wi YT, & CERTTIFIEDR B-ANK PAYMENT INUOIDE, INCLUDING
PV & “:'w; TRECIVIG RIGISTRATION/CUSIP NUMBERS FOR EACH  SPECIFIC

INGTRUE N 3!3"-,‘:?1-’,*-5 Gats  LUEERINMG RECEIPT MUMBERS, DRTE OF 188UE,
FEBUING BANNS, RO MeTTONS AND ALl INFORMATION RELEVANT TO
ﬁu } HS-.‘F X EATI0N.

&, 1% el EDNT oy aND GLLICATION OF THE COLLATERAL, THE BUYER
-—‘tL;s-: e MR o SRR WL T IN EIBHT (B INTERMATIONSL BANKING
un IRn

% 4 S o UE RS 1 AETE L BE %QNHME PDAYS, BELLER/S8. BANK W
BHLS ¢ L ] FRE 3 G AS PER THE BUYER'E INSTRULTIONS.

6: THERY, ¥ iRy VHE I L.ri UiiRL Pr¥iL BL BANK TO BANK AS AGREED.

SELLER'S INITIALS PaGE ONE OF TWO
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THIS IS 'THE BANKING THAT REPLACES THE *7.0.7 AC0000" ON
TRANSACTION CODE: '
KTL/PBE/ 043053

CORPORATION NAME: KENT TRADING LTD

1TSS
TRANSACTION CODE: KTL/PBG/0430931
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NE; RINT LA VAR w4y alTEgr WITH  FULL CORPORATE AaND LEGAL
REGPEMS &Y - 3 ""‘-@-; Wi el RESEPONGIBLE COMMITMENTS OF FUNDS TO
COOPLETE el Pl YWl A0 Si7AaTED ABDVE. WE ARE PREPARED TO TRANCHE
IMMEDIATELY UPUN QECEK o7 OF THE SELLERS INVGICE,

UYER & _Sarin SOORLINATES)

Bahin BRGAE 1 WPZ, WIRTSCHAFTS UND PRIVATBANK
Bt H0NRRT RS i 40, RUE DU RHONE
? Ch tZi1 BENEVE 11, SWITZERLAND
BANY GFF 7 2R ' oA ZUFFEREY, SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
HMSNAGER , GENEVA BRANCH
ACCOLET NewiT o= & i INTERNATIONAL
FOR FURTHER CRpLY ¢ vy ;o KEMT TRaDING LTD
ACCOUNT NUMBER 470801
S.MW.1.F.T.
TELEX
TELEFAX

"

e

4233302 WPZCH
41-22-211-4018

Lo I I L

g

Redi TMRGRELT P Anin DO00E CORSTAINED HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL. MO
LESRIEST O TELE e “""-’«’.B**"f A I BETWEEN BANMKS 185 PERMITTYED WITHOUT
WRITTL AUTHORIIET 1w uF T aE iaaDERBIGNED.

B _TWG TR RER AN MY T giuEn BEFORE KTT INTQ THE ABOVE BANKING,

THE STRLARDT OF %00 1nTEEw 7700l CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, REGARDING NON-
DISCi NSURE D *5@ ""F”"L "'35,31'-3 FAYMENT OF FEES AND COMMISSIONS,
TOGET?JFR WITH FOATY &8 zip”‘ :ﬂ.s, APPLY FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THN\i
THREE 3 Tm’-;P‘T fll GalE 8 L Ti: BE INCLUDED WITH THE BODY OF THIS
COCNiNT, AY T’T.-‘;;"E?'-Ek;f_'}t, :%L'T:-z‘;zl.fa}':! MOT EXPLICITLY STATED HEREIN,

THIE Y8 & Ry &¢ i""*f_—,_,ﬂ CEESTAL COMMITHMENT LETTER ENFORCEABLE AN
UMD Tal eDiaaldy 0T pENGLRYT, THIS FACSIMILE  DDCUMENT  SHALL  BE
COMSIGERLD A3 e uriS e EL POR sl PURPOSES WHEN FULLY EXECUTED,

EXECUTED Thib 2000 wny OF Gbeil, (823

CORPORATION NaME:  KENT TRADING LT

__PRESIDENT

“

TRANZACTION CODTe 005 Fal
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ARGUS FUNDING CORPORATION (AFCO)
2621 BRIDGEVIEW WAY
INCIANAPOLIS, IN 46220

PHONE

(317) 787-9385
FAX (3

17) 783-1216

May 7. 1993

To Whoe It May concern:
Re: Tianuaction Code:. KIL/BG/0430931

We assign this transaction to:

fAmeri Trust Covporation Inc.
Attr: L. Fine, Trustee — Zurich

— kS WS

L o L. "’Ji,x,j‘

Dar Clay, Presillent
Avgus Funding Cprporation

-

Lee R [ W [y}
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Tel = PCE-7A5.8702 | Te) - 44-824-341~897
Tel - 70i-243-454 | Tel = 44-424-441-477

————

10: Cowe aTeRAL Ruvivee . DATE: MAY 4, 1993
€70 MR, DAR CLAY

ARGJS FUNDING CORP FAX NO.t 317-7@3-12{4
TRANSACTION CODE: KTL/PBG/050493%3
BGENTLEMEN h

WE “ENT TRADING LTD, BEING DULY ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE 1SLE OF
Mad, DO HEREBY CONFIRM WITH FULL LEGAL AND CDRPORATE RESPONSIBILITY,
THAT  UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, WE ARE PRINCIPALS OR AUTHORIZED AGENTE
IN THIS TRANGACTION AND THAT CLEAN, CLEAR FUNDS OF NON CRIMINAL ORIGIN,
ARE AVARILABLE AND SHALL BE AVAILABLE FOR THE DURATION OF THE WVALIDITY

OF THIS ORDER, WITHOUT OBJECTION OR DELAY, FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE
FOLLOWING DEBENTURE INSTRUMENTS:

$25 MILLION USD ($25,000,000)

ONE HUNDRED MILLION USD .

ONE HUNDRED MILLION PER DAY FIVE DAYS PER WEEX
SIGHT DRAFT OR SWIFT WIRE

FIRST TRANCHE
SUBSEQUENT TRANCHES
MODE OF PURCHASE

INSTRUMENTS 1 PRIME BANK GUARANTEES (PBG‘S?
CURRENCY t UNITED STATES DOLLARS
MENU ¢ TOP FIFTY EUROPEAN BANKS WITH NORMAL EXCLUSIONS
INTEREST 1 SEVEN AND ONE */..F PERCENT
TERM 1 TEN (103 YEARY AND DNE (1) DAY
AGE OF IBSUE t SEASONED
AMOUNT s TWENTY FIVE BILLION USD KITH ROLLS
INVOICE PRICE 1 87.0 % OF FACE AMOUNT
DENOMINAT 1 ON t

i

1

PROCEDURES :

I, BUYER ISSUES RWA WITH FULL BANKING DISCLOSURE. (THIS DOCUMENT)

2, SELLER RESPONDS TO THIS LETTER OF INTENT WITH RWAD/CONTRACT WITH
FULL BANKING. BUYER ACCEPTS, SIGNS, AND RETURNS RWAD/CONTRACT WITH
AGREED WINDDW TIME FOR FIRST TRANCHE,

3. UPON MUTUAL ACCEPTANCE OF WINDOW TIME, SELLER S8HALL CAUSE HIS BANK
TO TRANSMIT, V1A KTT, & CERTIFIED BANK PAYMENT INVOICE, INCLUDING
ALL ISSUER SPECIFIC REGISTRATION/CUSIP NUMBERS FOR EACH SPECIFIC
INSTRUMENT 1SSUED, SAFE KEEPING RECEIPT NUMBERS, DATE OF 1SSUE,

ISSUING BANKS, DENOMINATIONS AND ALL INFORMATION RELEVANT TO
AUTHENTICATION.

4. UPON AUTHENTICATION AND VALIDATION OF THE COLLATERAL, THE BUYER

RELEASES FUNDS FOR PAYMENT WITHIN EIGHT (83 INTERNATION L BAMKING
HOURS .

5. WITHIN FIVE (5> [INTERNATIONAL BANKING DAYS, SELLFR‘S BAN- a0
PHYSICALLY DELIVER THE INSTRUMENTS A8 PER THE BUYER =~ INSTRUCY .I- -
6, THEREAFTER, THE PROCEDIRE SHAL' =E BANK TD BANK AS , REED.

Lot

BUYER’S INITIALS BELLL A o JHITIALS Pai.i ONE OF Tuh

£ % 4l



=R bt IR 1T o NN o HND LEGF’IL

Loc L AT WwE HAUE RESPQNSIBLE_COMMITHENTS OF FUNDS TO

COMFLETE THE FIRST TRANCHE AS STATED ABQUE, WE Are PREPARED To TRANCHE
IMMECTIATELY UFON RECE]PT OF THe SELLER’§ INVOICE,

BANK NAME

MIDLAND BanK TRUST Corp,
BANK ADDRESS

1
¢ 39 ATHOL STREET
! DOUBLAS, 1sLE OF ™MaN
BANK OFFICER ! JEFFERY ARKLEY
ACCOUNT NAME 1 COASTAL LIMITED
FOR FURTHER CREDIT To ¢ KENT TRADING LTD
ACCOUNT NUMBER 1 64735
H

TELEX 628037 ANSWERBACK MTCI0MG

THE  BaNK INFORMAT I oN AND CODES CONTAINED HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL ,
TELEFHONE OR TELEFAX COMMUNICAT I ON BETWEEN BANKS Ig FERMITTED WITHOUT
WRITTEN AUTHORI 2AT 1 ON OF THE UNDERSIGNED,

THREE  ¢3) YEARS, AND ARE DEEMED Tp BE INCLUDED WITH THE Bopy OF  THIs
DOCUMENT, BY REFERENCE, ALTHOUGH NOT EXPLICITLY STATED MEREIN.

THIS 1§ 4 FULL RECOURSE COMMERCIAL COMMITMENT LETTER ENFORCEABLE AND
UNDER  THE PENALTY oF PERJURY. THig FACSIMILE DOCUMENT  sMALL BE
CONSIDERED AS aN ORIGINAL FoRr ALL PURPOSES WHEN FuLLY EXECUTED,

EXECUTED THIg 4TH DAY oF MAY, 1993
CORPORATI ON NAME:  KENT TRADING LTD

178, —E&EﬂQENI_____

TRANSACTI ON CODE: KTL/PRG/ /0504537 PAGE TWO OF Two



RANKING -

SECURTTY PACTFIC BANK

BANK: : _
ADDRESS ! 5 QUAIL DE LIBLE
. CB~).024 GENEVA
BANK OFFICER: MR. A, CONCEPRIO
TELEFA3: 4l 22 211 4471
TELEX: K 428 461 ANS. BK SPB |
ACCT HOLDER: GEORGE SORGHOS/BC HeH INTERNATIONAL
ACCT NUMBER: 142 5562 BIA
SWIFT CODE: BPEG CH

KENT TRADING LYD

TRANSACTION CODE: KTL/ 0504932

CORPORATION NAME:

BY¢

FAGE TWO OF TWO



PHONE (317) 787-938%
FAX (317) 783-1216

y ‘lllm INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46220
/£ b\\-"

DATE 3 6 ﬂig'q%

Q‘m«r ¥ FACSIMILE MESSAGE _ _
T0 THE ATIN. OFs oM
' NAME__LQL)M@:@_/ j;hn Ferys
COMPANY, NAME ;4‘)_;,;«— Cla,
FAX #_Oui-4i~) ~ 251- 2394 TITLE d

COVER PAGE PLUS 2 PAGES

SUBJECT _PwWh - 25 6 PBG. C,Hoakqj o at 8’7'7

REFERENCE___ Yoy ;_Qa Mo?’ Have  THis 1/

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: URGEHT i CONFIDENTIAL

MESSAGE:__Tl/s R A i oben. Caw wie either Modland

JM&__@_LSJQ&LD‘;H Qu-s Ve (v ZH«!‘C ] E"o)'}u\ A—J.w

{!.“ Ju’L& gi dwc-t-' leu wu:cls @%k {:; rﬂmﬂ‘% oﬂp

\}owr ad./vis ot LJI\\ be WM e rcing 1w .

?%&_ﬁ&w AS AL ’

Yiu aleo hate Wiz RwA 4 %,J'l I

QM‘M

SENDER’S SIGNATURE ()},- Ol

@ﬁf/?’ia

ACTION REQUIRED




CASE NOTE NO.

FORESTER
FORESTER/GM

9035
DILLASHAW 9037
INSLAW 9043
JWR 9045
BENLATE 9046
NOBELS 9047
TOTAL POSSIBLE
DRAW
REGULAR VENDORS

OFFLINE VENDORS

LESS POSSIBLE
CASE NOTE DRAW

NET

SAVINGS

401K

STATE TAX DEPOSIT
FED WITHHOLDING
EMPLOYEE SOC. SEC
EMPLOYER SOC. SEC.

EXPENSES
BEING PAID

1,000.00 Joy Grant

450.00 John E. Brown, Ph.D. (per PVK)

1,450.00 DRAW ON GENERAL NOTE FOR PAYABLES

NET & SAVINGS
22,073.57 22,283.57 TO BE TRAN
210.00 TO PAYROLIY

end of month

32,754 .33 DRAW ON GENERAL NOTE FOR PAYROLL

TOTAL DRAW ON GENERAL NOTE
FOR PERIOD ENDING 10/15/95 34,204 .33 %

Neeos To BE
For. /1345

¢4, 30%35

N BY Lo/zz/f’z’s’, ?A%WL:S&LS Az DATED



Urgent Distribution appreciated.
Dit  President Ronald W. Reagsn
‘Vice President George W. Bush
Secretary George P. Shultsz
Amb. Vernon Walters
Pacdir Russell Surber
September 3, 1987 N8C Frank Carlucci

Messrs: Mre Bill Arnold
Mre. Bruce Hunt

Eximbank / WSHDC
Subject: Republic of Vanuatu Intl Air Operations
Dear Gentlepersons:

In response to my telephonic conversation this morning with your Mr. Bruce
Hunt, Senior Loan Officer, I have taken the opportunity to advise Prime
Minister Walter H. Lini and other elected Vanuatu government authorities a
update and misinformation/misrepresentations to delay once again this Vanuatu
government project, inter alia.

I have just been informed by Vanuatu that corrective action will be taken by
the Parliament against ~ parties in question for fraud and slleged treascn
against the Govermment of Vanuatu, including private deals in the procurement
of other B727 aircraft from Canada with' *price variances, inter alia.

Points of Information:

Te The only Eximbank applicant is Silver Jet Leasing Corporation, A USA
entity, and not the Vanuatu Accountent General with no suthority of . -
Prime Minister Lini to intervene in this Approved Government project.

Re Prime Minister Lini's Sovereign Guarantee in favor of Silver Jet Leasing
Corporation of Florida is authorized and approved by the Vanuatu
Parliament, and this transaction has approved two (2) government signed
Leases for both B727 aircraft.

3o Libyan subversives/agents and Air Amsett operatives have delayed this
government project long enough, and I strongly recommend that this
Eximbank file reach the Board of Directors for the scheduled 3pm meeting
today in Washington, DC for approval, so that the Mitsubishi Bank can and
will fund tomorrow in favor of all interested parties in Vabuatu.

4e BEximbank!s final review should not be contingent on a unscheduled visit
from the Accountant Genersl next Tuesday based on new information received
by Head of State Ati George Sokomanu and Prime Minister Lini.

5 The Prime Minister takes heavy issue on others misrepresenting his goals
and policies in Port Vila.

Prime Minister Lini will be contacting Iximbank shortly upon his arrival at the
government offices.

Th you once again for cooperatin Vanuatu international matter.
Fait.
Leo ssociates, Inc.

EO E. WANTA &2 ASSOCIATES — CONSULTANTS TO MANAGEMENT



A [ @ S

September 3, 1987 -
' ot 4. 055
Attn: Thoqjson Chiu-

Further to our telecon teoday, we wish to advise that our
associate, Mr Leo Wanta, has just been advised by Mr. Bruce Hunt
of the Ex~Im Bank that the application for final approvel of the
Vanuatu project has been delayed until Thursday 10 September.
This delay has been caused ag follows;

1, The Accountant General of Vanuatu has told Mr, Hunt that the
sovereign guarantee signed by your Prime Minister is not valid
and must he signed by the Accountant General himself at his
discretion.

2. The Accountant General advised that the guarantee signed by
the Prime Minister has not been approved by Parliament and has no
legal authority.

3, The Accountant General advised Mr, Hunt that he ( and he only)
will sign another sovereign guarantee, if he so wishes, after
meeting with the BEx-Im Bank next week,

4. Other questions asked by the Accountant General and others in
an apparent attempt to delay this project had already been
answered, most on more than one occasion,

We would respectfully point out that the application to the Ex-Inm
Bamk was made by Silverjet and not the Republic of Vanuatu and
also that the loan is being provided by Mitsublghi direct to
541verjet and not to the Ex-Im Bank. The Bank is only providing
guarantees and, because of the Accountant General's demands, they
have had to delay thia project, :

The United States Vice-President, Mr, George Bush, has personally
directed the Ex~Im Bank to assist with this project and, as it is
for Vanuatu, .no opposition was expected from those whom this
project benefits., We are at a loss to understand why, with all
the successful efforts to raise Vanuatu's credibility and
viabiliy in world banking circles (st no cost to Vanuatu) this
project should continually be delayed by Vanuatu"s Accountant
General,

Mr. Hunt requires confirmation that the soverelgn guarantee
signed by the Prime Minister is legal and we suggest that you
advise the Prime Minister accordingly and arrange for him to talk
to ¥r, Hunt directly. Mr, Hunt sdvises that th= package would De
approved today (3pm Eastern time) if he had ac immediate response
from the Prime Minister confirming that the soverelgn guarantee
was legal and that the Prime Minigter did have authority., If this
is carried out immediately, there will be no rezed for the
Accountant General to meet with the Ex-Im EBank and we would be
funded by Mitsubishi the day after the Ex-Im Bamk mesting eithes
today or next Thursday. This would ensure delivery of the
aircraft within the 2 weeks fellowing the funding,

We would appreciate your urgent and immediate action and plesse
remain assured that we will centinue to make every effort to
conclude this project at the earliest date possible.

Best regards, K{ﬂhﬁ”kJ
L"/Lﬁ A
Capt, H,McHiceol Jr. ijb

President, FPlight Crews International Ine.



September 2, 1987

Mr. Bruce Hunt

Senior

Loan Officer

Eximbank / Wshde

Subject: Republic of Vanuatu Air Operations

Dear Mr. Hunt:

In response to your recent telex to the Wanuatu government, I have been
requested to answer the following queries,

Te

3e

Prime Minister Father Walter H. Lini has authorized and signed
the Sovereign Guarantee in your Eximbank records in favor of
Silver Jet Leasing Corporation,

Foreign Credit Insurance Association, Air Vanuatu and Silver Jet
Leasing Corporation of Florida has settled the required 15% down
payment 4~6 weeks ago. Mitsubishi Bank is also satisfied with your
F.Cel.A. requirement, inter alia,

All interested parties repeatedlys have advised Eximbank and F.C.T.A.
representatives that the Liberian B 727 aircraft has been removed

from this government and a Tastern Airline B 727 aircraft substituted.
You may recall that the Liberian aircraft is owned by the United States
Government and maintained and flown by Eastern Airlines of Florida

Air Operations, inter alia,

Please note: ILiberian aircraft will be leased to another
USA agency, and not operated in Vanuatu.

4e As discussed previously with your good offices, the Vanuatu government

Th

Taithfully

Leo i

Board of Directors were temporarily suspended by Prime Minister Lini
because Eximbank was one (1) day late to his PMs attention—the requested
Lximbank's Letter of pending review and potential date of finalization.
He was very concerned in the process of redundant questions, concern that
the American government was sttempting to destabilize his country, etce
since he was and is fully aware that the Mitsubishi Bank has approved
funding for this transaction, and that no risk was to Eximbank or money
expected from the package. At completion, they will be reinstabed.

5« All parties have agreed to the seven year lease term previously.

you for this opportunity to reconfirm Eximbank!s questions,

urs e o
szffg-..J Dist: WSHDC / Venuatu listir
=

Wanta
LEO E. WANTA ¢# ASSOCIATES — CONSULTANTS TO MANAGEMENT
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FAX TRANSMISBEION

QUR FAX NO, (678) 3250

DATE _ 3 SEPT 87

TIME, 0800
FROM ” 10:
NAME THOMSON QHTU FAX NO.  414-738-7007
DEPT, NAME LEQ WANTA

COMPANY  U.8.4,

NO. OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS PAGE) Cég?_J

MESSAGE

“HE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL HV SPOKEN TO BRUGE HUNT OF XM BANK N CREATED FLUG

MISUNDERSTANDINGS:

. REQUIRED GOVT GUARANTEE

_(WE UNDERSTAND THAT 1 LETTER‘SIGNED BY THE PRIME MINISTER GUARANTEE FOR

THE REPAYMENT HAD BEEN ISSUED TO SILVER JET. FLS CLARIFY WHRETHER THIS

15 THE GOVT GUARANTEE XM BANK REFERRING TO?)

2, REQUIRED 15% DOWN PAYMENT.

(PLS CLARIFY WHETHER THIS IS THE 15% REQUIRED BY FCIA AND HAD SEEN PATD

BY YOuU),

XM BANK NOT ACCEPT THE LIBERTAN AIRCRAFT.

53

(GLEN ALREADY PROMISED TO REPLACE BY ANOTHER ATRCRAFT UNDER GURRENT FAA

REG, PLS CLARIFY THIS TO XM BANK) .

_.
=N

.THE BOARD SUSPENDED.

(THE SUSPENSION IS DUE TO LONG DELAY OF FINANCE ~ WHEN FINANCE DEAL 0K,

ALL BOARD MEMBERS WILL BE REINSTATED),

MAILING ADDREZS: 7.0. BOX 148, PORT VILA, VANUATU

SOUTH PACIFIC BUILDING, RUE DE PARIS, PORT VILA, VANUATU
TELEX: 1117 AIRVAN NH  TEL: 3838, 3848, 3658



AIR VANUATU
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XM BANK L/C GUARANTEE ONLY 5-7 YEARS.
(PLS CLARLFY THAT MITSUBISHI AQGCEPTS THIS .PERIQD AND WILL IN TURN
ACCEPT THIS PERIOD AND WILL IN TURN GRANT LOAN TO SILVER JET FOR 10

YEAR TERM).

THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL AND THE FIRST SECRETARY OF PRIME MINISTER WILL PROCERD

USA NEXT. I AM NOT GOING. THEY PROBABLY APPROACH XM BANK DIRECTLY.

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 148, PORT VILA, VANLATY

SQUTH PACIFIC BUILDING, RUE DE PARIS, PORT VILA, VANUATL
TELEX: 1117 AIRVAN NH  TEL: 3238, 3848, 3868
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BUREAU DU PREMIER MINISTRE OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

L s e

Our ref PM/rd/315/4 21 August 1987 .

M Thomson Chiu

Managin? Director of CPA
Port Vila

Dear Mr Chiu

Continuing Non-Arrival of Alr Vanuatu Plane

I am deeply corcerned and diseppointed that since the signing of tha

- Management Agreement betwean Air Vanuatu and CPA more than two months
age, the management has yet to produce a plane including the purchase
lease agreement and ensure the resumption of Alr Vanuatu operations,

On the Government side, we consider we have done 21l we could In providing
the necessary assistance to Alr Vanuatu. And éat Alr Vanuatu has not got
off the ground as repeatedly promised by its Chairman on your advice.

Az the situation continues, It calls into question the ¢redibility of
Jour management team and infact the genuiness of CPA, ! have beep patient
with CPA for the last eight months, But you.must understand my position
as Prime Minister that I cannot allow the situation to continue any
further,

Therefore, 1 am instructing you to accompany a Government led delegation
to depart &00N for the United States {n order to hold dis¢ussions
with the Silver Jet Leasing Company of Leo E Wantaand Associates., Your
expanses should be mat by CPA, You are to make arrangaments with ilver
Jet for meetings with tha Government Délegation.

Aftar the return of the Government Delegation and upon the submission of
its report, I and the Council of Ministers will decide accordingly,

As you &re probably aware, I have suspended the Chairman of Alr Vanuatu
including the whole Board as of today's date,

All mattars relating to Alr Vanuatu will now be handled by my office and
the Department of Civil Aviation.

e ST

AME OF
Yours sincerely A AN
#
,7 |‘A Q?‘w’f"" ﬂﬁ'j!u,l “\ {\"J‘
i o . 1
o 1/ oo J";‘ Sty NT
5) " ’r:i' f‘ /:r/ ()’“w N :? M;;“w-. o } [ S
o LR UL AT el S TR
WALTER H LINI S \ Mg T
Prime Minister ‘?%??QQJmﬁﬁﬁp
e, BF WY

Telephone : 8413 - 2.0, Box 110 - Telex 130 PM



PLg Handie This Witd Cafr. Blocker .
INTER OFFICE MEMOD

“THi S N,

218t August, 1987,

Teir CGeneral Manager

From: Acting Director of QOperstions -

Bubiect: quupaymant of Flight Training Cesrs to

Winaton Alr Consultants N,C. UsB,A, - By Bilver Jet Leasing,

1 wish te bring to your notice that Winston Alr Consultants of N.O,
U,B,Acy, who was responsible for Alr Vanuatu Technlesl Crew Training,
ls contemplating legal sctions against Silvey Je: Leasing, to vecover
the menies owed to them for aireraft training, Capt. Mel Blocker

of winston Air Consultants has informed Mr., Wanta that if these dues
are not pald by Monday 24th Awgust, 1987 all training files of crew
will be handed over te his Lawysrsa and he weuld procesd with legal
dotian,

1 have to caution you that if Winston Alr Consultants goee shead with
the legel action contemnlated. the dalivary A® the miwrvrofr ond aur
route operations could suffer a delay.

I have been informed of the above situatien by Capt, Melloy frem
Fort Lauderdale, U.8.,A:. I would sppreciate if you would adyize
Gilver Jer Leasing te make this payment witheut furthar delay,

llﬂfmﬂ"‘f
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Cape. L% Ratnavake,

ae, Ghairman



